Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Orano Canada Inc.

Reporting Year From 01-01-23 To: 31-12-23 Date submitted 18-04-24

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E176372
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

i i i i Coralie Prin
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity ie Pri Date 18.04-24

Position Title Vice President, Finance

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.

orano




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)

Country

Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada

Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada

Canada -Saskatchewan

Additional Notes:

From:

Payee Name'

Government of Saskatchewan

Government of Saskatchewan

Pinehouse First Nation
English River First Nation
Athabasca Community Trust

Government of Canada

Government of Saskatchewan

Government of Alberta
Municipality of La Ronge

Government of Canada

Government of Saskatchewan

01-01-23
Orano Canada Inc.

E176372

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties
Paymt-.\nts2

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of the Economy

Canadian Nuclear Safety
Commission
Ministry of Energy and
Resources
Ministry of Finance

Receiver General of Canada

Ministry of Highways

17,218,054

To: 31-12-23

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Payee

Production Entitlements Bonuses

1,431,693

36,523,023

81,729
239,556
862,732

875,001

508,828
17,434

1,081,276

132,739

Infrastructure

Dividends Improvement Payments

108,341

278,076

Total Amount paid to
Payee

18,758,088

36,523,023

81,729
239,556
862,732

875,001

508,828
17,434

1,081,276

132,739
278,076

Corporate Capital Tax, Preservation
Costs, Surface Lease Fees, Permits
& Fees

Basic & Profit Royalties

Community Investment Payment
Community Investment Payment
Community Investment Payment

Fees

Mineral Registry Fees

Lease Rental Fee
Property Taxes

Lease Rental Fee

Highways Transportation Partnership




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 01-01-23 To: 31-12-23
Reporting Entity Name Orano Canada Inc. Currency of the Report CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA 176372

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
. . : - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
: 1
Country Project Name Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project
Canada -Saskatchewan Orano Canada Inc 17,218,054 36,523,023 1,702,471 55,443,548
Canada -Saskatchewan McClean Lake Joint Ventue 3,017,882 386,418 3,404,300
Canada -Saskatchewan Midwest Joint Venture 197,226 197,226
Canada -Saskatchewan Cluff Lake 163,235 163,235
Canada -Nunavut Kiggavik 132,739 132,739
Canada -Alberta Orano Canada Inc 17,434 17,434

Additional Notes®:
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