Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report Reporting Entity Name Orano Canada Inc. From 01-01-23 **Date submitted** Reporting Year To: 31-12-23 18-04-24 orano Original Submission Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E176372 Amended Report Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field) Not Consolidated Not Substituted Attestation by Reporting Entity In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above. Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity **Coralie Prin** 18-04-24 **Date** Vice President, Finance **Position Title**

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 01-01-23 To: 31-12-23

Reporting Entity Name Orano Canada Inc. Currency of the Report CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA

F176372

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Payee

i ayinence by i ayee											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada -Saskatchewan	Government of Saskatchewan	Ministry of Finance	17,218,054		1,431,693				108,341	18,758,088	Corporate Capital Tax, Preservation Costs, Surface Lease Fees, Permits & Fees
Canada -Saskatchewan	Government of Saskatchewan	Ministry of the Economy		36,523,023						36,523,023	Basic & Profit Royalties
Canada -Saskatchewan	Pinehouse First Nation				81,729					81,729	Community Investment Payment
Canada -Saskatchewan	English River First Nation				239,556					239,556	Community Investment Payment
Canada -Saskatchewan	Athabasca Community Trust				862,732					862,732	Community Investment Payment
Canada	Government of Canada	Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission			875,001					875,001	Fees
Canada -Saskatchewan	Government of Saskatchewan	Ministry of Energy and Resources			508,828					508,828	Mineral Registry Fees
Canada -Alberta	Government of Alberta	Ministry of Finance			17,434					17,434	Lease Rental Fee
Canada -Saskatchewan	Municipality of La Ronge				1,081,276					1,081,276	Property Taxes
Canada	Government of Canada	Receiver General of Canada			132,739					132,739	Lease Rental Fee
Canada -Saskatchewan	Government of Saskatchewan	Ministry of Highways							278,076	278,076	Highways Transportation Partnership

Additional Notes:

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report Reporting Year From: 01-01-23 To: 31-12-23 Reporting Entity Name Currency of the Report CAD Orano Canada Inc. Reporting Entity ESTMA E176372 Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary) **Payments by Project** Total Amount paid by Infrastructure Project Name¹ Royalties Notes²³ Taxes Fees **Production Entitlements** Dividends Country Bonuses Project Improvement Payments Canada -Saskatchewan Orano Canada Inc 17,218,054 36,523,023 1,702,471 55,443,548 3,017,882 386,418 3,404,300 Canada -Saskatchewan McClean Lake Joint Ventue 197,226 197,226 Canada -Saskatchewan Midwest Joint Venture 163,235 Canada -Saskatchewan Cluff Lake 163,235 Canada -Nunavut Kiggavik 132,739 132,739 Canada -Alberta Orano Canada Inc 17,434 17,434

Additional Notes³: